20-0467 A Resolution to Award a Contract for the Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal for 

the Water Production Division

20-0490 A Resolution Awarding the 2020 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining contract to 

Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC, 9014 S. Thomas Ave, Bridgeview, IL 60455 in the 

amount of eight hundred ninety-eight thousand, seven hundred and ninety-seven 

dollars and zero cents ($898,797.00).

CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT:

THIS MEETING  AGENDA SHALL ALSO SERVE AS NOTICE THAT A MAJORITY OF A 

QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS MAY ATTEND 

OR PARTICIPATE IN THIS COMMITTEE MEETING. NO OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE CITY